

Schroder Investment Management (Europe) S.A. 5, rue Höhenhof, L-1736 Senningerberg Grand Duchy of Luxembourg

> Tel: +352 341 342 202 Fax:+352 341 342 342

11 January 2022

Dear Shareholder

Schroder Alternative Solutions, Schroder GAIA, Schroder GAIA II, Schroder International Selection Fund, Schroder Special Situations Fund (each a "Fund" and together the "Funds") – European Facilities services

We are writing to advise you that Schroder Investment Management (Europe) S.A., the management company of the Funds, has appointed Deloitte Tax & Consulting to provide European Facilities services in relation to each Fund. The European Facilities service includes the provision of fund documentation and other information to investors upon request and can be accessed here https://www.eifs.lu/schroders.

The charges and expenses incurred in relation to the European Facilities services provided by Deloitte Tax & Consulting will not result in an increase of the costs incurred by each of the Funds.

The countries in scope for the European Facilities service include only countries where the Funds are registered for public distribution within the European Economic Area. Please contact us if you would like further information on whether a particular country is covered by the European Facilities service.

If you have any questions or would like more information about Schroders' products please visit www.schroders.com or contact your local Schroders office, your usual professional adviser, or Schroder Investment Management (Europe) S.A. on (+352) 341 342 202.

Yours faithfully,

The Board of Directors